2
MetalDetectionCatalog-2022-Final.qxp_Layout 1  1/12/22  12:36 PM  Page 2
Altech’s Commitment
Altech’s Automation and Control components meet appli-
cable national and international standards, such as UL,
NEC, CSA, IEC and VDE. Altech provides these products
with superior customer service and delivery through a ISO
9001 Quality Management system, which stresses continu-

end user to analyze signals precisely. It is possible to differentiate different targets and draw conclusions on their origin.
Applications include all of the above, but Ultra High Sensitivity Ring Sensors are used primarily for the detection of very small
particles in bulk material (Pharmaceutical products, Food and animal feed, granulated polymer materials, etc…).
Features
• 3 coil system
• Robust Aluminum housing
• 0.2mm sensitivity
• Including stainless steel control unit for Signal Analysis
• Various Ring Diameters 25-100mm
MetalDetectionCatalog-2022-Final.qxp_Layout 1  1/12/22  12:36 PM  Page 5
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 5
RING SENSORS
OVERVIEW
Sensitivity - Minimum detectable Steel Ball (diameter) in mm
 Series/ Type Diameter 0.20 0.30 0.35 0.60 0.80 1.00 1.30 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 8.00 12.00 15.00 30.00 Page
Normal Sensitivity KJR-D50FAN-DxA 50mm        X        6
 KJR-D100AN-DxA 100mm           X     6
 KJR-D100FAN-DxA 100mm            X    6
 KJR-D200AN-DxA 200mm              X  7
 KJR-D300AN-DxA 300mm               X 7
 KJR-Q130AN-DxA 130x130mm             X   7
High Sensitivity KJR-D50AN-DxIA 50mm    X            8
 KJR-D50FAN-DxIA 50mm      X          8
 KJR-D70AN-DxIA 70mm      X          8
 KJR-D100AN-DxIA 100mm       X         9
 KJR-D200AN-DxIA 200mm        X        9
 KJR-D300AN-DxIA 300mm         X       9
 KJR-Q130AN-DxIA 130x130mm          X      10
 KJR-Q290AN-DxIA 290x245mm             X   10
Ultra High Sensitivity AMD-RG25 25mm X               12
 AMD-RG35 35mm  X              12
 AMD-RG50 50mm   X             12
 AMD-RG70 70mm    X            12
 AMD-RG100 100mm     X           12
RING SENSOR SELECTION CHART
Table 1 allows the user to choose the appropriate Ring Sensor for his Application. The sensitivity shows the smallest detectable
ferrous metal object. Environmental conditions or vibrations can decrease the sensitivity.
SENSITIVITY CHART

• 85-265V AC universal supply voltage
• Stainless Steel Control Unit included
• Various Ring Diameters (25-100mm)
• Analysis of Sensor Signal
RING SENSORS (INCLUDING CONTROL UNIT)
Ring Sensor Mounting
The Ring Sensor is sensing metal partially above and under its opening. Bigger metal pieces
can be already detected in that area. In order to guarantee correct functioning of the ring
sensor areas above and under the device need to be kept free of metal (Metal-Free Zone).
The Metal-Free Zone is different for non-moving (static) and moving dynamic (objects).
Metal-Free Zone Static parts: 1 x inner Diameter
Metal-Free Zone Dynamic parts: 1.5 x inner Diameter
Dimensions
                    Sensitivity - min. detectable Object
Part No. Inner diameter Height Ferrous Steel Stainless Steel
AMD-RG25-DPLUS 25mm 95mm 0.2mm 0.5mm
AMD-RG35-DPLUS 35mm 95mm 0.3mm 0.6mm
AMD-RG50-DPLUS 50mm 95mm 0.35mm 0.9mm
AMD-RG70-DPLUS 70mm 95mm 0.6mm 1.1mm
AMD-RG100-DPLUS 102mm 120mm 0.8mm 1.3mm
* Mountaing Plate must not move!
Operating Temperature -10°C..+50°C (14°F..122°F)
Storage Temperature -10°C..+50°C (14°F..140°F)

tect all types of metal in the material being handled. They are used for quality
checks and machine protection. Other applications include counting of ob-
jects and completeness checks.
Features
• Various Width available
• No Metal Free Zones necessary
• Stable and Shock proof
Aluminum housing
• IP65
• Sensitivity adjustable via control unit
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sensorrückseite Sensorrückseite
150mm
Part No.Width
AMD-SP150
200mm AMD-SP200
250mm AMD-SP250
300mm AMD-SP300
350mm AMD-SP350
400mm AMD-SP400
450mm AMD-SP450
500mm AMD-SP500
XXXmm AMD-SPXXX
Dimensions
SP-Series 150-350mm length Dimensions SP-Series 350-1200mm length
Electrical/ Supply Data see Control Unit (Page 16)